COMMISSIONERS
Jim O'Connor - Chairman
Lea Márquez Peterson
Anna Tovar
Kevin Thompson
Nick Myers



Douglas R. Clark Executive Director

Briton A. Baxter Ranelle S. Paladino Utilities Division Co-Directors

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

July 15, 2024

Mr. Timothy Sabo Global Water Resources, Inc. 21410 North 19th Avenue Suite 220 Phoenix, Arizona 85027-2738

RE: GLOBAL WATER – TURNER RANCHES IRRIGATION, INC.

DOCKET NO. W-01677A-23-0042

Notice of Administrative Approval/Closure

Dear Mr. Sabo:

Enclosed is a stamped copy of the tariff that became effective by operation of law on May 19, 2023.

By copy of this letter, the Docket Control Center is requested to administratively close Docket No. W-01677A-23-0042. If you have questions regarding the filing of this tariff, please contact me at (602)542-0755.

Sincerely,

Ryan Witt

Principal Engineer Utilities Division

RAW:kj

Attachment

Global Water – Turner Ranches Irrigation, Inc. Docket No. W-01677A-23-0042 Page 2

On this 15th day of July, 2024, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a <u>Letter Directing Administrative Closure - Tariff</u>, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the <u>Utilities</u> Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Timothy Sabo Global Water Resources, Inc. 21410 North 19th Avenue Suite 220 Phoenix, Arizona 85027-2738 tim.sabo@gwresources.com Consented to Service by Email

Thomas Van Flein
Director, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
legaldiv@azcc.gov
utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov

Consented to Service by Email

Administrative Support Specialist

Division Co-Directors Briton A. Baxter, Ranelle S. Paladino 1200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 | 602-542-4251 | azcc.gov





CUSTOMER METER DOWNSIZING TARIFF

APPLICABLE TO:

- Global Water Santa Cruz Water Company, Inc. ("GW-Santa Cruz");
- Global Water Belmont Water Company, Inc. ("GW-Belmont");
- Turner Ranches Irrigation Company, Inc. ("GW-Turner"); and
- Any other GWRI affiliated utility that files a tariff sheet joining in this tariff.
- Each of these utilities is referred to as "Utility" and will be collectively referred to as the "Global Water Utilities".

PURPOSE:

Utility is not responsible for determining the appropriate size meter for use. Residential, commercial/industrial meter sizes are determined by the customer based on pressure and flow requirements and the requirements of the local building authority and fire protection authority. The customer is responsible for determining the appropriate meter size. In some instances, the customer selects larger meters size due to pressure (e.g. two-story homes), fire protection (e.g. sprinklers) and irrigation requirements.

The purpose of the customer meter downsizing tariff is to provide a mechanism for a customer to request that the meter be changed out to a different size.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES:

The customer is required to execute a Meter Downsizing Request Form (example follows), which shall survive the transition and/or sale of the property from the current customer to a new customer.

The customer is required to determine the appropriate size of the meter. The customer is required to obtain at their own cost all necessary approvals from authorities having jurisdiction, including but not limited to local building authorities and local fire protection agencies.

Any customer (and their successors and assigns) shall hold harmless and release Utility and its affiliated companies together with the employees, agents and assigns of Utility and its affiliated companies from any responsibility for any direct or collateral damage, losses or operational impacts associated with the meter size change or the size of the meter being inadequate or insufficient for the needs of the customer.

Effective Date: May 19, 2023

Decision No:

Docket No: W-01677A-23-0042

ACC Approval:

Global Water Attn: Regulatory Affairs 21410 N. 19th Ave., Ste. 220 Phoenix, AZ 85027

ADMINISTRATIVELY
APPROVED FOR FILING





The customer is required to reimburse Utility for the costs associated with the meter change, including: (1) the cost of the new meter and; (2) installation costs in accordance with AAC R14-2-405.B.5. See Utility's Service Line and Meter Installation Charges as shown on Utility's current rate tariff.

###

May 19, 2023

Effective Date: Decision No:

Docket No: W-01677A-23-0042

ACC Approval:

Global Water Attn: Regulatory Affairs 21410 N. 19th Ave., Ste. 220 Phoenix, AZ 85027

ADMINISTRATIVELY
APPROVED FOR FILING





METER DOWNSIZING REQUEST FORM

Customer requests that the meter at the service address below be changed to a smaller size. As per Utility's Customer Meter Downsizing Tariff, the customer shall be responsible for determining the appropriate size of meter. In addition, the customer is required to reimburse Utility for the costs associated with the meter change, including: (1) the cost of the new meter and; (2) installation costs in accordance with AAC R14-2-405.B.5. See Utility's Service Line and Meter Installation Charges as shown on Utility's current rate tariff.

The customer is required to determine the appropriate size of the meter and obtain, at the customer's own cost, all necessary approvals from authorities having jurisdiction, including but not limited to local building authorities and local fire protection agencies.

###

Customer			
City	State	Zip Code	
Current Meter Size			
New Meter Size			
Meter Cost \$			
Meter Installation Cha	rge, per Tariff: \$		
Net Total Cost: \$			
Customer Signature:		Date:	
Customer Name (Print):		

Effective Date: May 19, 2023

Decision No:

Docket No: W-01677A-23-0042

ACC Approval:

Global Water Attn: Regulatory Affairs 21410 N. 19th Ave., Ste. 220 Phoenix, AZ 85027

ADMINISTRATIVELY
APPROVED FOR FILING